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ARGENTINA (2)

Alta Gracia, Chivilcoy
BRAZIL (5)

Méier, Rio de Janeiro, Pelotas, Santarém, Magalh3aes Bastos
COLOMBIA (1)

Guarne
FRANCE (1)

Lafrancaise
GREECE (3)

Aigio, Athens, llion
JORDAN (1)

Irbid
PUERTO RICO (1)

Bayamon
ROMANIA (2)

Busteni, Margineni
TUNISIA (2)

Bizerte, Mohammedia



Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag | City Country +N/-5 +E/-W

TE= Aigio

Alta Gracia

i

Athens

Bayamon

Q|

Bizerte

Busteni

Chivilcoy

Guarne

il

Ilion

Irbid

I Lafrancaise

Magalhaes
Bastos

I I Margineni
Méier
Mohammedia
E Pelotas
E Rio de Janeiro
E Santarém

Greece
Argentina

Greece

Puerto
Rico

Tunisia
Romania
Argentina
Colombia
Greece
Jordan
France
Brazil
Romania
Brazil
Tunisia
Brazil
Brazil

Brazil

1st High School of Aigio

Fundacion Caminos de
Anisacate

Experimental College Agion
Anargyron

AECM Carribean University
Ecole Primaire Raouabi
Colegiul lon Kalinderu

Parque Cielos del Sur

Grupo Astrofanaticos

11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion
Mashar’eh Military School

Collége Antonin Perbosc

Escola Municipal Olimpica
Carioca

Gh. Popescu School
Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro
Lycée M’hamdia

Federal University of Pelotas

Centro Educacional Nosso
Mundo

Santaréem Adventist College

38.252

-31.659

38.027

18.383

37.284

45.416

-34.911

6.274

38.033

32.405

44.127

-22.887

44.533

-22.904

36.678

-31.772

-22.890

-2.439

22.079

-64.417

23.726

-66.168

9.868

25.535

-60.014

-76.522

23.697

35.588

1.237

-43.401

24.554

-43.280

10.152

-52.329

-43.317

-54.699



Aigio, Greece

&
Latitude (*) +N-5 | Longitude () +E/-W
u
é Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
Date — Goomon Shadow  lAngle |
14 June 2021 33.0cm 9.1cm 15.4°
20 June 2021 17cm 4.6cm 15:1°

20/06/2021 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
20/06/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

7767km

- 54.9° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle -
cireumference 360° circumference = 200 X e = 39945 km

7767km | 15.1°+ 54.9° 15.1° + 54.9°







Alta Gracia, Argentina

Fiag_|City | Cowtry [School | Latitude (') +N-S | Longtude () 151
=

I Alta Gracia Argentina Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate -31.659 -64.417
Foate——— Gromon T shadow————Lange
07 June 2021 19.0cm -26.3cm -54.2°
08 June 2021 19.0cm -26.4cm -54.3°
10 June 2021 19.0cm -26.8cm -54.7°
11 June 2021 19.0cm -26.8cm -54.7°
14 June 2021 19.0cm -27.0cm -54.9°
19 June 2021 17.5cm -24.9cm -54.9°
20 June 2021 17.5cm -24.9cm -54.9°
21 June 2021 17.5cm -24.6cm -54.6°
22 June 2021 17.5cm -24.6cm -54.6°
23 June 2021 17.5cm -24.6cm -54.6°
24 June 2021 17.5cm -24.5¢cm -54.5°
25 June 2021 17.5cm -24.6cm -54.6°
28 June 2021 17.5cm -24.3cm -54.2°
30 June 2021 17.5cm -24.5¢cm -54.5°

20/06/2021 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°
20/06/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

== 14.8° Athens

7742km

—.54.9° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° Circumference - e K Ll = 39987 km
14.8° + 54.9°
7742Km 14.8° + 54.9°
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Athens, Greece

Laitude (*) N5 | Longitude () 1-W
23.726

L
= Athens Greece Experimental College Agion Anargyron 38.027
Dot lGromon Shadow lAngle
20 June 2021 25.0cm 6.6cm 14.8°
19.7cm 5.0cm 14.2°

21 June 2021

20/06/2021 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°
20/06/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

i= 14.8° Athens

7742km

. 54.9° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle o
circumference = 860° x 7742km = 39987 km

circumference 360°
8° + .9°
7742km | 14.8° 4+ 54.9° 14.8 54.9




Fenia Zacharia OAya BaZolpa 21/06/2021

13:27pm

21/6/2021 Gnomon:12cm

Time: 13:27 Shadow:3,3cm
epw=3,3/12

Gnomon: 19.72cm
Shadow:5cm

ﬁ epw=0,275=16" (nepinouv)

Natahia Xpiotonodiou ! Irene Z. STAMATHE ETEGANOE
21/6/2021 21/6/2021 MéTpnon 21-06-2021 16:10
¢ Gnomon: 32cm

~  Shadow: 12cm

Méetpnon 21/06/2021

Gnomon: 35¢cm

Gnomon: 29¢cm B Time: 13:27 Shadow: 8,4cm

Shadow: 8cm % Gnomon: 56cm

Shadow: 14cm




Bayamon, Puerto Rico

Flag__|City | Country [School | Latitude () +N/-S | Longitude (*) +E/-W

E Bayamon Puerto Rico AECM Carribean University 18.383 -66.168
O " S 2 [ S
15 June 2021 25.0cm -2.0cm

19 June 2021 25.0cm -2.0cm -4.6°

20 June 2021 25.0cm -3.5cm -8.0°

21 June 2021 25.0cm -1.7cm e

22 June 2021 25cm -0.8cm 18"

24 June 2021 25cm -3.2cm =3

21/06/2021 (Bayamon-Puerto Rico) Latitude: 18.383°
21/06/2021 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

B= 3.9 Bayamoén

4585km

45° Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle
circumference 360° 360o X 4585km
4585km  [45° -3.9° circumference = = 40161 km

45° - 3.9°






Bizerte, Tunisia

Flag |City  [Country |School |Latitude (") +N/S | Longitude (°) +E/-W
Bizerte  Tunisia

Ecole Primaire Raouabi 37.284 9.868

S S ™ TS,

11 June 2021
16 June 2021
17 June 2021
18 June 2021
19 June 2021
20 June 2021
21 June 2021

32.5cm
19.5cm
32.5cm
19.5cm
17cm

17.9cm
32.5cm

1457
5.0cm 14.4°
9.0cm 5.5
4.7cm 13.6~
4cm 132
6.7cm 20.5"
9.5cm 163"

11/06/2021 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
11/06/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

Distance

Angle

circumference

360°

7659km

14.5° 4+ 54.7°

14.5° Bizerte

7659km

.. 54.7° Alta Gracia

circumference = S60° x 79%enm = 39845 km

14.5° + 54.7°
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Busteni, Romania

Fise_|Gity | Country |School | Latitude () N5 Longitude () -E-W

I I Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25.535
L [ S 2 7S
03 June 2021 16.6cm 7.0cm

05 June 2021 47.8cm 20.0cm 22.7°
06 June 2021 30.0cm 12.5cm 22.6°
07 June 2021 48.3cm 20.0cm 22.5°
08 June 2021 48.2cm 20.0cm 22.5°
09 June 2021 80.2cm 33.0cm 22.4°
10 June 2021 48.8cm 20.0cm 22.3"
11 June 2021 50.0cm 20.4cm 222"
14 June 2021 49.3cm 20.0cm 22.1°
16 June 2021 62.0cm 25.0cm 22.0°
17 June 2021 39.6cm 16.0cm 22.0°
19 June 2021 24.8cm 10cm 22°
20 June 2021 b2cm 25cm 2"
21 June 2021 34.7cm 14.0cm 22.0°
22 June 2021 blcm 25cm n°
23 June 2021 24.7cm 10cm 22°
24 June 2021 24.7cm 10cm 22°
25 June 2021 73.0cm 19.6cm 2.1°
28 June 2021 35.0cm 14.3cm 22"
29 June 2021 35cm 14.4cm 22.4°

16/06/2021 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
16/06/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

B ] 22° Busteni

8924km

.. 58.3° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° Circumference = 360 £ s = 40008 km
22 *+ 58.%
8924km 22° 4+ 58.3°







Chivilcoy, Argentina

Flag | City [Country |School _|Latitude (*) +N/S | Longitude (*) +E/-W |
= Chivilcoy  Argentina  Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014
Date  [Gromon _Shadow _ lAgle
06 June 2021 12.0cm -18.9cm -57.6°

08 June 2021 6.0cm -9.5em -57.7°

13 June 2021 6.0cm -9.6cm -58.0°

15 June 2021 6.0cm -9.7cm -58.3°

16 June 2021 6.0cm -9.7cm -58.3°

17 June 2021 6.0cm -9.7cm -58.3°

18 June 2021 6.0cm -9.7cm -58.3°

19 June 2021 6cm -9.7cm -58.3°

20 June 2021 6.0cm -9.5cm -57.7°

22 June 2021 120cm -194cm -58.3°

24 June 2021 12.0cm -19.4cm -58.3°

16/06/2021 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
16/06/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

B B 22° Busteni

8924km

... 58.3° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle -
circumference 360° Circumfere“ce - 360 e e = 40008 km
2 ¢ 583

8924km | 22° 4+ 58.3°







Guarne, Colombia

Latitude () +N-5 | Longitude () +E1-W

d Guarne  Colombia Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -76.522
Dote —— [Gromon Shedow  lAgle
03 June 2021 12.0cm -3.5cm -16.3"

11 June 2021 12.0cm -3.7cm -17.1°

18 June 2021 12.0cm -3.7cm -17.1°

21 June 2021 12.0cm -3.7cm -17.1°

18/06/2021 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°
18/06/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

mm 17.1° Guarne

. 58.3° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle
circumference 360° 3600 X 4576[‘("1
4576km  [58.3° - 17.1° circumference = = 39984 km

5832 17.1°






llion, Greece

Flag__|City | Country |School _________|Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude () +E/-W

=T iorHi ;

= ion Greece 11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion 38.033 23.697
03 June 2021 40.0cm 11.2em 15.6°

07 June 2021 40.0cm 10.7cm 15.0°

08 June 2021 40.0cm 10.7cm 15.0°

15 June 2021 40.0cm 10.5cm 14.7°

17 June 2021 40.0cm 10.4cm 14.6°

17/06/2021 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
17/06/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

i= 14.6° llion

8104km

. 58.3° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 360 ox 81 04k:n = 40020 km
8104km | 14.6°+ 58.3° 14.6° + 58.3
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Irbid, Jordan

Fiag__|city | country Ischool | Latitude (') oN-5 | Longitude (") oE/-W

= Irbid Jordan Mashar'eh Military School 32.405 35.588
Dt Gromon shadow _ |age
01 June 2021 87.0cm 15.5cm 10.1°

03 June 2021 86.0cm 15.0cm 9.9°

06 June 2021 74.5cm 12.2cm 9.3°

08 June 2021 85.0cm 14.1cm 9.4°

10 June 2021 60.3cm 9.8cm 9.2°

13 June 2021 42.5cm 6.8cm 9.1°

14 June 2021 85.0cm 13.6cm 9.1°

17 June 2021 115.0cm 18.2cm 9.0°

20 June 2021 88cm 13.9cm 9°

21 June 2021 89.0cm 14.1cm 9.0°

24 June 2021 89.5cm 14.2cm 9.0°

27 June 2021 25cm 4cm 9.1°

29 June 2021 74.5cm 12.2cm 9.3°

17/06/2021 (Irbid-Jordan) Latitude: 32.405°
17/06/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

= 9° Irbid

7479km

=== 58.3° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle "
circumference 360° circumference = SO0 T = 40007 km
9° + 58.3°
7479km 9° 4+ 58.3°







Lafrancaise, France ¢

"R J.

-
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Flag__|City | Country [School __________|latitude (") +N-S | Longitude () +E/-W

I I Lafrancaise  France Collége Antonin Perbosc 44.127 1.237
Date —— TGnomon [Shadow |Arge |
03 June 2021 100.0cm 40.0cm 21.8°

08 June 2021 100.0cm 39.0cm 21.3°

10 June 2021 100cm 39m 21.3

11 June 2021 100.0cm 38.0cm 20.8°

15 June 2021 100.0cm 38.0cm 20.8°

18 June 2021 100.0cm 37.8cm 20.7°

21 June 2021 100cm 37.7cm 20.7°

22 June 2021 100cm 39.5¢cm 21.6°

08/06/2021 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
08/06/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

B J21.3° Lafrancaise

8781km

== 57.7° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference = BE0' SeSEE = 40015 km

8781km | 21.3°4 57.7° 21.3° + 57.7







Magalhaes Bastos, Brazil

Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag City Country +N/-S +E/-W

Magalhaes : Escola Municipal Olimpica
Bastos LEEL Carioca i il
Date  Gromon  Shadow __|Ange
21 June 2021 17.0cm -16.0cm -43.3°

21/06/2021 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
21/06/2021 (Magalhaes Bastos-Brazil) Latitude: -22.887°

I 16.3° Bizerte

6685km

43.3° Magalhies Bastos

Distance Angle =
circumfarance 360° Circumference - 360 X GGBSkm = 40379 km
16.3° + 43.3°
6685km 16.3° + 43.3°







Margineni, Romania '
|
|

Sicerdary ool O, Poprossn, Mol
Marganenl Hoen2u)

Fiag_|City | Coutry |School | Latitude (") N5 | Longitude () +E/-W

I I Margineni Romania  Gh. Popescu School 44.533 24.554
Date — TGnomon [Shadow Argle
22 June 2021 100cm 39.4cm 215
21 June 2021 100.0cm 39.8cm 21

22/06.2021 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°
22/06/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

I 1 21.5° Margineni

8465km

— 54.6° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circu mfe rence =

8465km | 21.5% 54.6°

360° X 8465km _
21.5°+ 54.6° _ 10045 km







Méier, Brazil

Meier Brazil Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro -22.904 -43.280
Date  loomon  [shaow  lanie

01 June 2021 54.0cm -46.0cm -40.4°
02 June 2021 54.0cm -50.0cm -42.8°
03 June 2021 54.0cm -50.0cm -42.8°
05 June 2021 54.0cm -50.0cm -42.8°
07 June 2021 54.0cm -50.0cm -42.8°
14 June 2021 54.0cm -49.0cm -42.2°
15 June 2021 54.0cm -49_0cm -42.2°
16 June 2021 54.0cm -50.0cm -42.8°
18 June 2021 54.0cm -54.0cm -45.0°
20 June 2021 54.0cm -54.0cm -45.0°
21 June 2021 54.0cm -54cm -45.0°
23 June 2021 54cm -49cm -42.2°
24 June 2021 54cm -50cm -42.8°
26 June 2021 54cm -56cm -46°

27 June 2021 54cm -56cm -46°

14/06/2021 (Santarém-Brazil) Latitude: -2.439°
14/06/2021 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

A Red 21.8° Santarém

42.2° Méier

Distance Angle
cireumference 360° 3600 X 2274km
2274km  |42.2° - 21.8° circumference = = 40129 km

42.2% 21.8°






Mohammedia, Tunisia

*._- '__. |

Laitude (') +N-S | Longituce (°) +E1-W

Mohammedia Tunisia Lycée M’hamdia 36.678 10.152
Dote " lGromon [Shadow lAngle |
21 June 2021 108.5cm 29.0cm 15.0°

21/06/2021 (Mohammedia-Tunisia) Latitude: 36.678°
21/06/2021 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

15° Mohammedia

6620km
45° Méier
Distance Angle 5
circumference 360° Circumference - 360 X 6620km = 39720 km
0 18° + 45°
6620km 15° + 45°







Pelotas, Brazil

T A R
\ iy
Latitude () -5 Congitde C) -1

Pelotas Brazil Federal University of Pelotas -31.772 -52.329
Date  laomon |Shadow _|agle |
21 June 2021 17.8cm -8.8cm -26.3°

21/06/2021 (Margineni-Slobozia-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°
21/06/2021 (Pelotas-Brazil) Latitude: -31.772°

BB 21.7° Mairgineni-Slobozia

8477km
26.3° Pelotas
Distance Angle ”
circumference 360° Circumference = ol i i . = 63578 km
21.7° + 28.3°
8477km 21.7° + 26.3°







Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil

Laitude (*) +NiS | Longtude () 7E/

E Rio de Janeiro Brazil Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo -22.890 -43.317
Date —— Gromon [Shadow _ lAngle |
15 June 2021 20.0cm -19.0cm -43.5°

18 June 2021 20.0cm -20.0cm -45.0°

21 June 2021 20.0cm -20.0cm -45.0°

24 June 2021 20cm -20cm -45°

15/06/2021 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
15/06/2021 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

i l20s Lafrancaise

7446km

43.5° Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle &
circumference 360° circumference = 000 X _SROun = 41688 km
20.8° + 43.5°
7446km 20.8° + 43.5°




Latitude: -22.8900989
Longitude: -43.3164148
RIO DE JANEIRO




Santarém, Brazil

Fiag_lcty |Country [School | Latitude () N5 | Longitude (") +E/W

E Santarem  Brazil Santaréem Adventist College -2.439 -54.699
Date — lGnomon [Shadow  |Angie |

01 June 2021 10.0cm -4.0cm -21.8°
02 June 2021 10.0cm -3.0cm 161"
03 June 2021 10.0cm -4.0cm -21.8°
05 June 2021 10.0cm -5.0cm -26.6°
07 June 2021 10.0cm -4.9cm =261
08 June 2021 10.0cm -4.0cm -21.8°
09 June 2021 10.0cm -5.5cm -28.8°
14 June 2021 10.0cm -4.0cm -21.8°
15 June 2021 10.0cm -5.0cm -26.6°
16 June 2021 10.0cm -5.0cm -26.6°
18 June 2021 10.0cm -5.0cm -26.6°
20 June 2021 10.0cm -5.0cm -26.6°
23 June 2021 10cm -5cm -26.6°
24 June 2021 131cm -57cm -23.5°
26 June 2021 10cm -5cm -26.6°
28 June 2021 10.0cm -5.0cm -26.6°
29 June 2021 10.0cm -5.0cm -26.6°
30 June 2021 10.0cm -54.0cm -21.8°

14/06/2021 (Santarém-Brazil) Latitude: -2.439°
14/06/2021 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

' Eed 21.8° santarém

42.2° Méier

Distance Angle
circumference 360° 360° x 2274km
2274km  |42.2° - 21.8° circumference = = 40129 km

42.2% 21.8°
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